
 

 

HOLY ASCENSION ORTHODOX CHURCH 

Schedule of Services – May 2025 

 

 

 

Saturday, May 3 

 5:00 p.m.    Vigil 

 

Sunday, May 4    Third Sunday of Pascha 

 9:40 a.m.    Hours and Divine Liturgy 

      Sunday of the Holy Myrrh-Bearing Women 

 

Saturday, May 10 

 5:00 p.m.    Vigil 

 

Sunday, May 11    Fourth Sunday of Pascha 

 9:40 a.m.    Hours and Divine Liturgy 

      Sunday of the Paralytic  

 

Saturday, May 17 

 5:00 p.m.    Vigil 

 

Sunday, May 18    Fifth Sunday of Pascha 

 9:40 a.m.    Hours and Divine Liturgy 

      Sunday of the Samaritan Woman  

 

Saturday, May 24 

 5:00 p.m.    Vigil 

 

Sunday, May 25    Sixth Sunday of Pascha 

 9:40 a.m.    Hours and Divine Liturgy 

      Sunday of the Blind Man / Afterfeast of Mid-Pentecost   

       

Wednesday, May 28 

 5:00 p.m.    Vigil 

 

Thursday, May 29    ASCENSION OF OUR LORD 

 8:40 a.m.    Hours and Divine Liturgy  
       

 

 

Quote from the Holy Fathers:  “A soul which is not completely freed of worldly habits and attachments to 

visible things in the very feelings and dispositions of the heart cannot be impervious to the sorrows, wrongful 

accusations and temptations which assail it from demons and from men.  Shackled by attachment to human 

things, it is vulnerable to loss of money, grieves deeply when deprived of things, and suffers severely from 

bodily hurts.” - St. Simeon the New Theologian       

 

 


